#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
Weijie CHEN	01/06/2006		
Maryellen GIGER	01/06/2006		
Gillian NEWSTEAD	01/10/2006		

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The University of Chicago				
Street Address:	5801 South Ellis Avenue				
City:	Chicago				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60637				

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11056366

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: Mchanthaphone@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	265686US20

# NAME OF SUBMITTER: Suntra Srisuchart

## Total Attachments: 6

source=265686USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=265686USASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=265686USASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=265686USASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=265686USASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=265686USASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026437 FRAME: 0624

OP \$40,00 1105

#### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my agreement with The University of Chicago (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a body corporate and politic of the State of Illinois having its principal place of business at 5801 South Ellis Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60637 and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. I: (Print Name): WEIJIE CHEW, confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled, "Method, System, and Computer Software Product for Automated Identification of Temporal Patterns With High Initial Enhancement in Dynamic Magnetic Resonance Breast Imaging" for which I have executed United States Patent Application 11/056,366, which claims the benefit of priority of United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/544,239 filed February 13, 2004;
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or

Page 1 of 2

deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

01/06/	2006	Wes	U	ren
Date		Signed		



Pursuant to my agreement with The University of Chicago (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a body corporate and politic of the State of Illinois having its principal place of business at 5801 South Ellis Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60637 and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I: (Print Name): Maryellen Giger, confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled, "Method, System, and Computer Software Product for Automated Identification of Temporal Patterns With High Initial Enhancement in Dynamic Magnetic Resonance Breast Imaging" for which I have executed United States Paterit Application 11/056,366, which claims the benefit of priority of United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/544,239 filed February 13, 2004;
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or

Page 1 of 2

deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

	١ /						^	1			
1	6	06			Ma	ryel	llen	Jug	جه	۷	
Date				S	igned	0		U			

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my agreement with The University of Chicago (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a body corporate and politic of the State of Illinois having its principal place of business at 5801 South Ellis Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60637 and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I: (Print Name): Sussessment State 

Newstern , confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled, "Method, System, and Computer Software Product for Automated Identification of Temporal Patterns With High Initial Enhancement in Dynamic Magnetic Resonance Breast Imaging" for which I have executed United States Patent Application 11/056,366, which claims the benefit of priority of United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/544,239 filed February 13, 2004;
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or

Page 1 of 2

deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Jan. 10 2006

Signed

Page 2 of 2